

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : **DBR. 12/2014** 

Complainant/ appellant :Sri K. K. Jain

Respondent :Circle Officer, Guwahati Revenue Circle.

Date of hearing :16-03-2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS ( Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER

The petitioner Sri K. K. Jain is absent without information. The public authority is represented by Sri L. Saharia, ACS, Circle officer, Guwahati Revenue Circle.

The applicant Sri K. K. Jain had authorized, vide his letter dated **6-1-2013** Sri Uttam Bhattacharya to represent him. Sri Uttam Bhattacharya vide his acknowledgement dated **16-3-2016** has submitted that he has since received the required information and he has nothing further to complain in the matter.

Accordingly, his second appeal petition dated 24-2-2014 is disposed of.

## Sd/-

(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.
Sd/Registrar
Assam Information Commission

## Memo No.SIC/DBR.12/2014/

Dated, 16-3-2016

- 1. Sri L. Saharia, ACS, Circle officer, Guwahati Revenue Circle, Guwahati for information..
- 2 Sri K.K. Jain, For M/S RR & Co. Pvt. Ltd, Dibrugarh, Assam for information
- 3 Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission